0865453

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cargill Food Ingredients US, LLC		07/25/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSM IP Assets B.V.
Street Address:	Het Overloon 1
City:	Heerlen
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-6411
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0865453	EMPORASE
Registration Number:	1610330	INTEREX
Registration Number:	0673623	ITALASE
Registration Number:	1438813	KS-50
Registration Number:	1961780	KSHRASE
Registration Number:	1006790	ULTRA-GRO
Registration Number:	1825904	VIABLE
Registration Number:	1030506	AMERICAN
Registration Number:	0650202	CAPALASE
Registration Number:	1030526	CATILAC
Registration Number:	1440958	CHEES-ZYME
Registration Number:	1392021	DAIRYLAND
Registration Number:	0995746	DE-PHAGE
Registration Number:	1385630	DFL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4009

TRADEMARK

900296206 REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0448

Email: dmb@nixonvan.com, lsp@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Duane M. Byers

Address Line 1: Nixon & Vanderhye PC

Address Line 2: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DMB-4662-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Duane M. Byers

SIGNATURE: /Duane M. Byers/

DATE SIGNED: 07/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=4662-1-assgt-cargill food ingredients#page1.tif

source=4662-1-assgt-cargill food ingredients#page2.tif

source=4662-1-assgt-cargill food ingredients#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks, the goodwill and business symbolized by the trademarks, and the trademark registrations/applications therefor listed on the attached Schedule, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule and registrations/applications therefor, together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the said trademarks, and is desirous of confirming and making of record said acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as of the dates of first use of or applications for the trademarks, all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule and the registrations/applications therefor, together with the goodwill and business symbolized by said trademarks.

2107482

TRADEMARK 0450

Cargill Food Ingredients US, LLC	1 8
Signature: Printed name:R.L.M.O. Thomas	Ralph Thoma Authorized \$
Corporate title:duly authorized	
Date:	
Witnessed by:	
Printed name:G.G.H. Gommans	
Determination of the state of t	

SCHEDULE					
TRADEMARK	App. No.	Reg. No.	Attorney Ref. No.		
EMPORASE	72/297,540	865,453	4662-2442		
INTEREX	73/797,215	1,610,330	4662-2443		
ITALASE	72/052,478	673,623	4662-2444		
KS-50	73/618,385	1,438,813	4662-2445		
KSHRASE	74/637,985	1,961,780	4662-2446		
ULTRA-GRO	73/012,153	1,006,790	4662-2448		
VIABLE	74/322,280	1,825,904	4662-2449		
AMERICAN	73/028,727	1,030,506	4662-2454		
CAPALASE	72/015,268	650,202	4662-2455		
CATILAC	73/053,353	1,030,526	4662-2456		
CHEES-ZYME	73/618,387	1,440,958	4662-2457		
DAIRYLAND	73/543,066	1,392,021	4662-2458		
DE-PHAGE	72/457,598	995,746	4662-2459		
DFL	73/554,092	1,385,630	4662-2460		

- 3 -

RECORDED: 07/25/2014

2107482

TRADEMARK REEL: 005329 FRAME: 0452